Native Village of Eyak 110 Nicholoff Way P.O. Box 1388 Cordova, Alaska 99574-1388 P (907) 424-7738 * F (907) 424-7739 www.eyak-nsn.gov



10,000 years in our Traditional Homeland, Prince William Sound, the Copper River Delta, and the Gulf of Alaska

February 9, 2024

Attention Tribal Members,

The Native Village of Eyak Traditional Tribal Council is soliciting Letters of Interest to serve on NVE's *Social Services Reserve Fund Committee*.

NVE has established a discretionary Social Services Reserve Fund set aside for emergent Tribal Member requests outside of our regular assistance programs. The *Social Services Reserve Fund Committee* will create a policy and procedures to oversee and administer these funds.

Timeline:

- March 12 Deadline to submit letters of interest by 5:00pm
- March 19 Letters of Interest will be considered and appointed at the Regular Council Meeting

Qualifications & Commitments:

- Must be a currently enrolled Tribal Members 18 years of age or older
- Must be able to attend quarterly and as-needed committee meetings

Letters of Interest may be submitted to Reyna Newirth, Senior Executive Assistant:

In-person: Tribal Family Services office at 622 First Street

By email: savannah.eike@eyak-nsn.gov

By fax: (907) 424-7739

By mail: Native Village of Eyak, PO Box 1388, Cordova, AK 99574

By submitting your Letter of Interest for consideration to serve on NVE's *Social Services Reserve Fund Committee*, you attest that you understand and are able to meet all qualifications and commitments as outlined.